
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO#

CURRENT 

CONTRACT 

AMOUNT

CHANGE
REVISED 

AMOUNT
EXPLANATION (see attached)

SALES 

TAX 

SAVINGS 

* **

Booker Middle School - 

HVAC Renovation

Jon F. Swift 11 $2,665,497.54 $23,351.47 $2,688,849.01 COR#4: Add Zone Controls in allTeacher Planning 

Rooms/Areas.

$0.00 R

Booker Middle School - 

HVAC Renovation

Jon F. Swift 12 $2,688,849.01 ($23,884.10) $2,664,964.91 DPO:  Graybar  (electrical controls, panels, gears & 

transformers)

$1,399.10 R

Booker Middle School - 

HVAC Renovation

Jon F. Swift 13 $2,664,964.91 $1,730.89 $2,666,695.80 Item 1) COR#6: Delete limit switch & change panic hardware.                       

Item 2) Remove the VCT beneath carpet in Bldg.6.                                        

$0.00 R

Booker High School Rebuild: 

Vertical Construction Phase

Willis A. Smith 

Construction

131 $27,800,888.52 $8,834.74 $27,809,723.26 Add back unused funds from Direct Purchase Orders: 

212201408, 21105630, 21105454, 21204001.

$0.00 R

Booker High School Rebuild: 

Vertical Construction Phase

Willis A. Smith 

Construction
132 $27,809,723.26 $26,093.10 $27,835,816.36 Item 1) COR#75: Stucco exterior N & S walls Bldg. 2.                                 

Item 2) COR#131: RFI 304: 3' wide bypass window added.                 

Item 3) COR#136: Extend canopy east side of Bldg. 5 (gym).                           

Item 4) COR#138: PR 38:CATV control added in Bldg.8 CCTV Rm.    

Item 5) COR#147: PR56:Activ Boards added to Bldg. 1.   

$0.00 R

Booker High School Rebuild: 

Vertical Construction Phase

Willis A. Smith 

Construction
133 $27,835,816.36 $34,359.21 $27,870,175.57

Item 1) COR 86R1:RFI's 217,256,295: Revised sealing space 

between Bldgs: 2 & 3.                                                                               

Item 2) COR#124:RFI256: Provide 22-gauge metal decking. 

Bldgs1,4&8

$0.00 R

North County Technical 

Center SCTI Phase III

Willis A. Smith 

Construction
47 $20,071,663.00 ($1,824.00) $20,069,839.00 Provide alternate exterior expansion joint detail on drawings. $0.00 R

         

$68,661.31 TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:    $1,399.10

NOTE:  The  change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.               **A=Approval; R=Ratification  

SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 11/6/2012 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING


































